
 

Gartner UK Limited Amendment to Call-Off Contract (TT190124)  Page 1 of 2 
 

 

AMENDMENT OF G-CLOUD 13 CALL-OFF CONTRACT (PS/23/82) 

Driver & Vehicle Licensing Agency (the “Buyer”) and Gartner UK Limited (the “Supplier”) hereby agree that 

the G-Cloud 13 Call-Off Contract (ref: PS/23/82) between the parties with the Start Date 1st July 2023 (the “Call-

Off Contract”) shall be amended as set out herein.  

The parties agree the following: 

1. Effective as of 1s February 2024, the Services set out in Call-Off Contract shall be removed (the “Removed 

Services”) and replaced with the Services set out in the Order Schedule below (the “Replacement Services”). 

 

2. The expiry date of the Call-Off Contract shall be amended to 31st January 2025. 

 

3. The Buyer shall receive a credit for the already paid amount corresponding to the unused contract term of the 

Removed Services (period 1st February 2024 to 30th June 2024). Such credit shall be applied to the invoice 

issued for the Replacement Services, as set out in the Order Schedule below. For the avoidance of doubt, any 

credit is subject to confirmation of payment previously made to the Supplier. 

 

4. The Charges for the Replacement Services will be invoiced annually in advance upon signature of this 

Amendment. 

 

Order Schedule 

Service Name Level of Access Quantity 
Name of User 

to be Licensed 

Contract 

Term Start 

Date 

Contract 

Term End 

Date 

Annual Fee 

GBP 

Total Fee 

GBP 

Gartner for 

CIOs Team 

Plus 

 Leader 1 Brian Sullivan 01-FEB-2024 31-JAN-2025 £45,000.00 £45,000.00 

Gartner for 

CIOs Team 

Plus 

Cross Function 

Member 

2 Nicholas Ost, 

Amy Taaffe-

Evans 

01-FEB-2024 31-JAN-2025 £43,200.00 £43,200.00 

Gartner for 

Technical 

Professionals 

Team Leader 1 TBD 01-FEB-2024 31-JAN-2025 £10,000.00 £10,000.00 

Gartner for 

Technical 

Professionals 

Team Member 4 TBD 01-FEB-2024 31-JAN-2025 £32,800.00 £32,800.00 

    Term Total (Excluding 

applicable 

taxes) 

 £131,000.00 

    Estimated 

Credit 

(Excluding 

applicable 

taxes) 

 (£29,791.67) 

    TOTAL (Excluding 

applicable 

taxes) 

 £101,208.33 

        

    Total Services: 

(Excluding 

applicable 

taxes) 

 £101,208.33 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 572CE469-B2F3-4783-B026-1B5D823EE717



 

Gartner UK Limited Amendment to Call-Off Contract (TT190124)  Page 2 of 2 
 

5. The Service Definitions for the Replacement Services are set out below: 

 

Service Name/ Level of Access 

 

 

Service Definition URL 

Gartner for CIOs Team Plus 

Leader 

https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-

13/documents/92542/717182307894916-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-

1956.pdf 

Gartner for CIOs Team Plus 

Cross Function Member 

https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-

13/documents/92542/643949805653575-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-

2008.pdf 

Gartner for Technical 

Professionals Team Leader 

https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-

13/documents/92542/730465778310562-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-

1513.pdf 

Gartner for Technical 

Professionals Team Member 

https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-

13/documents/92542/877678162829502-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-

1519.pdf 

 

Except as modified in this Amendment, all other terms of the Call-Off Contract shall remain in full force and 

effect. This document may be signed in counterparts, which taken together shall constitute the complete legal 

agreement. 

 

Driver & Vehicle Licensing Agency   Gartner UK Limited 

 

 

By:  Driver & Vehicle Licensing Agency   By:  ________________________ 

Name: A J Davies     Name:  ________________________ 

Title: Commercial Category Lead    Title: ________________________ 

Date: 22/01/2024     Date: ________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 572CE469-B2F3-4783-B026-1B5D823EE717

Harry Capjon

Contracts Manager

29-Jan-2024 | 4:00:24 AM PST

https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/717182307894916-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1956.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/717182307894916-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1956.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/717182307894916-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1956.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/643949805653575-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-2008.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/643949805653575-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-2008.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/643949805653575-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-2008.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/730465778310562-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1513.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/730465778310562-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1513.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/730465778310562-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1513.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/877678162829502-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1519.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/877678162829502-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1519.pdf
https://assets.applytosupply.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud-13/documents/92542/877678162829502-service-definition-document-2022-05-14-1519.pdf

		2024-01-29T04:00:24-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




